SHENZHEN SHUNXIANGNUO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. http:// www.sxndz.com 1
S h i e l d e d SMD P ow e r I n d u c t o r s
SMRH series, Shielded SMD Power Inductors
◆特征： Features:
● 高饱和电流，低直流电阻 ● High saturation current, low DCR
● 闭合磁路设计减少漏磁 ● Close magnetic circuit design reduce leakage
● 适用于表面贴装设备 ● Suitable for surface mounting equipment
● 多种封装尺寸和宽电感范围 ● Various package size and wide inductance range

Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH2D09-1R2N 1.2 N 100KHz 0.097 0.80 1.24
SMRH2D09-1R5N 1.5 N 100KHz 0.110 0.73 1.15
SMRH2D09-1R8N 1.8 N 100KHz 0.131 0.65 1.06
SMRH2D09-2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz 0.143 0.60 1.05
SMRH2D09-2R7N 2.7 N 100KHz 0.150 0.53 0.98
SMRH2D09-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 0.193 0.47 0.84
SMRH2D09-3R9N 3.9 N 100KHz 0.225 0.45 0.72
SMRH2D09-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 0.287 0.41 0.64
SMRH2D09-5R6N 5.6 N 100KHz 0.325 0.37 0.59
SMRH2D09-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 0.425 0.33 0.53
SMRH2D09-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 0.475 0.30 0.46
SMRH2D09-100N 10 M 100KHz 0.537 0.28 0.42
● SMRH2D11 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH2D11-1R2N 1.2 N 100KHz 0.068 1.25 0.90
SMRH2D11-2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz 0.098 1.10 0.78
SMRH2D11-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 0.123 0.88 0.60
SMRH2D11-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 0.170 0.70 0.50
SMRH2D11-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 0.260 0.60 0.44
SMRH2D11-100N 10 N 100KHz 0.400 0.48 0.35
SX
N-
顺
翔

Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH2D14-1R5N 1.5 N 100KHz 0.063 1.80 2.00
SMRH2D14-1R8N 1.8 N 100KHz 0..075 1.65 1.80
SMRH2D14-2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz 0.094 1.50 1.60
SMRH2D14-2R7N 2.7 N 100KHz 0.106 1.35 1.40
SMRH2D14-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 0.125 1.20 1.25
SMRH2D14-3R9N 3.9 N 100KHz 0.138 1.10 1.12
SMRH2D14-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 0.185 1.00 1.00
SMRH2D14-5R6N 5.6 N 100KHz 0.220 0.95 0.98
SMRH2D14-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 0.250 0.85 0.92
SMRH2D14-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 0.281 0.80 0.80
SMRH2D14-100N 10 N 100KHz 0.318 0.65 0.76
SMRH2D14-120 M 12 M 100KHz 0.438 0.62 0.64
● SMRH2D18 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH2D18-2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz 0.041 0.85 2.30
SMRH2D18-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 0.054 0.75 2.10
SMRH2D18-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 0.078 0.63 1.65
SMRH2D18-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 0.106 0.52 1.32
SMRH2D18-100N 10 N 100KHz 0.180 0.43 1.00
SMRH2D18-150 M 15 M 100KHz 0.220 0.35 0.80
SMRH2D18-220 M 22 M 100KHz 0.320 0.30 0.68
SMRH2D18-330 M 33 M 100KHz 0.460 0.24 0.56
SMRH2D18-470 M 47 M 100KHz 0.660 0.20 0.48
SX
N-
顺
翔

Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH3D11-2R7N 2.7 N 100KHz 0.078 0.53 1.82
SMRH3D11-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 0.099 0.45 1.38
SMRH3D11-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 0.156 0.4 1.05
SMRH3D11-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 0.225 0.34 0.90
SMRH3D11-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 0.294 0.32 0.80
SMRH3D11-100N 10 N 100KHz 0.338 0.28 0.68
SMRH3D11-120 M 12 M 100KHz 0.418 0.25 0.58
SMRH3D11-150 M 15 M 100KHz 0.550 0.23 0.53
SMRH3D11-180 M 18 M 100KHz 0.626 0.21 0.48
SMRH3D11-220 M 22 M 100KHz 0.731 0.19 0.41
SMRH3D11-330 M 33 M 100KHz 1.108 0.17 0.38
SMRH3D11-390 M 39 M 100KHz 1.390 0.15 0.35
● SMRH3D14 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH3D14-1R2N 1.2 N 100KHz 45 2.15 2.20
SMRH3D14-1R7N 1.7 N 100KHz 0.063 1.85 2.00
SMRH3D14-2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz 0.069 1.60 1.75
SMRH3D14-2R7N 2.7 N 100KHz 0.088 1.45 1.36
SMRH3D14-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 0.100 1.35 1.24
SMRH3D14-3R9N 3.9 N 100KHz 0.135 1.15 1.12
SMRH3D14-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 0.150 1.10 0.96
SMRH3D14-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 0.238 0.82 0.74
SMRH3D14-100N 10 N 100KHz 0.262 0.75 0.69
SMRH3D14-120 M 12 M 100KHz 0.350 0.67 0.60
SMRH3D14-150 M 15 M 100KHz 0.488 0.60 0.58
SMRH3D14-220 M 22 M 100KHz 0.575 0.52 0.43
SX
N-
顺
翔

Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH3D16-1R5N 1.5 N 100KHz 0.052 1.55 2.40
SMRH3D16-2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz 0.072 1.20 2.00
SMRH3D16-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 0.085 1.10 1.80
SMRH3D16-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 0.105 0.90 1.50
SMRH3D16-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 0.170 0.73 1.10
SMRH3D16-100N 10 N 100KHz 0.210 0.55 1.00
SMRH3D16-150 M 15 M 100KHz 0.295 0.45 0.75
SMRH3D16-220 M 22 M 100KHz 0.430 0.40 0.52
SMRH3D16-330 M 33 M 100KHz 0.675 0.32 0.41
● SMRH3D28 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH3D28-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 0.072 2.00 1.85
SMRH3D28-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 0.088 1.65 1.62
SMRH3D28-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 0.119 1.24 1.32
SMRH3D28-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 0.132 1.15 1.20
SMRH3D28-100N 10 N 100KHz 0.145 1.05 1.18
SMRH3D28-150 M 15 M 100KHz 0.213 0.90 1.02
SMRH3D28-220 M 22 M 100KHz 0.335 0.76 0.74
SMRH3D28-330 M 33 M 100KHz 0.481 0.58 0.63
SMRH3D28-470 M 47 M 100KHz 0.599 0.48 0.56
SX
N-
顺
翔

Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH4D18-1R0N 1.0 N 100KHz 0.045 1.72 1.72
SMRH4D18-2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz 0.075 1.32 1.32
SMRH4D18-2R7N 2.7 N 100KHz 0.105 1.28 1.28
SMRH4D18-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 0.110 1.04 1.04
SMRH4D18-3R9N 3.9 N 100KHz 0.155 0.88 0.88
SMRH4D18-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 0.162 0.84 0.84
SMRH4D18-5R6N 5.6 N 100KHz 0.170 0.80 0.80
SMRH4D18-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 0.245 0.68 0.68
SMRH4D18-100N 10 N 100KHz 0.210 0.56 0.56
SMRH4D18-120 M 12 M 100KHz 0.240 0.50 0.50
SMRH4D18-150 M 15 M 100KHz 0.338 0.48 0.48
SMRH4D18-180 M 18 M 100KHz 0.397 0.41 0.41
SMRH4D18-220 M 22 M 100KHz 0.441 0.35 0.35
SMRH4D18-270 M 27 M 100KHz 0.694 0.32 0.32
SMRH4D18-330 M 33 M 100KHz 0.709 0.30 0.30
● SMRH4D28 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH4D28-1R2N 1.2 N 100KHz 0. 023 2.56 2.56
SMRH4D28-1R8N 1.8 N 100KHz 0.027 2.20 2.20
SMRH4D28-2R2N 2.2 N 100KHz 0.031 2.04 2.04
SMRH4D28-2R7N 2.7 N 100KHz 0.043 1.60 1.60
SMRH4D28-3R3N 3.3 N 100KHz 0.049 1.57 1.57
SMRH4D28-3R9N 3.9 N 100KHz 0.064 1.44 1.44
SMRH4D28-4R7N 4.7 N 100KHz 0.072 1.32 1.32
SMRH4D28-5R6N 5.6 N 100KHz 0.397 0.41 0.41
SMRH4D28-6R8N 6.8 N 100KHz 0.441 0.35 0.35
SMRH4D28-8R2N 8.2 N 100KHz 0.694 0.32 0.32
SMRH4D28-100N 10 N 100KHz 0.709 0.30 0.30
SX
N-
顺
翔

Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH4D28-120 M 12 M 100KHz 0.131 0.84 0.84
SMRH4D28-150 M 15 M 100KHz 0.149 0.76 0.76
SMRH4D28-180 M 18 M 100KHz 0.166 0.72 0.72
SMRH4D28-220 M 22 M 100KHz 0.235 0.70 0.70
SMRH4D28-270 M 27 M 100KHz 0.261 0.58 0.58
SMRH4D28-330 M 33 M 100KHz 0.378 0.56 0.56
SMRH4D28-390 M 39 M 100KHz 0.383 0.50 0.50
SMRH4D28-470 M 47 M 100KHz 0.587 0.48 0.48
SMRH4D28-560 M 56 M 100KHz 0.624 0.41 0.41
SMRH4D28-680 M 68 M 100KHz 0.699 0.35 0.35
SMRH4D28-820 M 82 M 100KHz 0.914 0.32 0.32
SMRH4D28-101 M 100 M 100KHz 1.102 0.29 0.29
SMRH4D28-121 M 120 M 100KHz 1.127 0.27 0.27
SMRH4D28-151 M 150 M 100KHz 1.135 0.24 0.24
SMRH4D28-181M 180 M 100KHz 1.154 0.22 0.22
● SMRH5D18 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH5D18-5R4N 5.4 N 10KHz 0.076 1.60 1.60
SMRH5D18-6R2N 6.2 N 10KHz 0.096 1.40 1.40
SMRH5D18-8R9N 8.9 N 10KHz 0.116 1.25 1.25
SMRH5D18-100N 10 N 10KHz 0.124 1.20 1.20
SMRH5D18-120 M 12 M 10KHz 0.153 1.10 1.10
SMRH5D18-150 M 15 M 10KHz 0.196 0.97 0.97
SMRH5D18-180 M 18 M 10KHz 0.210 0.85 0.85
SMRH5D18-220 M 22 M 10KHz 0.290 0.80 0.80
SMRH5D18-270 M 27 M 10KHz 0.330 0.75 0.75
SMRH5D18-330 M 33 M 10KHz 0.386 0.65 0.65
SMRH5D18-390 M 39 M 10KHz 0.520 0.57 0.57
SX
N-
顺
翔

Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH5D18-470 M 47 M 10KHz 0.595 0.54 0.54
SMRH5D18-560 M 56 M 10KHz 0.665 0.50 0.50
SMRH5D18-680 M 68 M 10KHz 0.840 0.43 0.43
SMRH5D18-820 M 82 M 10KHz 0.978 0.41 0.41
SMRH5D18-101 M 100 M 10KHz 1.200 0.36 0.36
● SMRH5D28 Series Electrical Characteristics (Electrical specifications at 25℃)
Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH5D28-3R0N 3.0 N 10KHz 0.024 2.40 2.40
SMRH5D28-4R2N 4.2 N 10KHz 0.031 2.20 2.20
SMRH5D28-5R3N 5.3 N 10KHz 0.038 1.90 1.90
SMRH5D28-6R2N 6.2 N 10KHz 0.045 1.80 1.80
SMRH5D28-8R2N 8.2 N 10KHz 0.053 1.60 1.60
SMRH5D28-100N 10 N 10KHz 0.065 1.30 1.30
SMRH5D28-120 M 12 M 10KHz 0.076 1.20 1.20
SMRH5D28-150 M 15 M 10KHz 0.403 1.10 1.10
SMRH5D28-180 M 18 M 10KHz 0.110 1.00 1.00
SMRH5D28-220 M 22 M 10KHz 0.122 0.90 0.90
SMRH5D28-270 M 27 M 10KHz 0.175 0.85 0.85
SMRH5D28-330 M 33 M 10KHz 0.189 0.75 0.75
SMRH5D28-390 M 39 M 10KHz 0.212 0.70 0.70
SMRH5D28-470 M 47 M 10KHz 0.260 0.62 0.62
SMRH5D28-560 M 56 M 10KHz 0.305 0.58 0.58
SMRH5D28-680 M 68 M 10KHz 0.355 0.52 0.52
SMRH5D28-820 M 82 M 10KHz 0.463 0.46 0.46
SMRH5D28-101 M 100 M 10KHz 0.520 0.42 0.42
SX
N-
顺
翔

Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH6D28-3R0N 3.3 N 10KHz 0.024 3.00 3.00
SMRH6D28-3R9N 3.9 N 10KHz 0.027 2.60 2.60
SMRH6D28-5R0N 5.0 N 10KHz 0.031 2.42 2.42
SMRH6D28-6R0N 6.0 N 10KHz 0.035 2.25 2.25
SMRH6D28-7R3N 7.3 N 10KHz 0.054 2.10 2.10
SMRH6D28-8R6N 8.6 N 10KHz 0.058 1.85 1.85
SMRH6D28-100N 10 N 10KHz 0.065 1.70 1.70
SMRH6D28-120 M 12 M 10KHz 0.07 1.55 1.55
SMRH6D28-150 M 15 M 10KHz 0.084 1.40 1.40
SMRH6D28-180 M 18 M 10KHz 0.095 1.32 1.32
SMRH6D28-220 M 22 M 10KHz 0.128 1.20 1.20
SMRH6D28-270 M 27 M 10KHz 0.142 1.05 1.05
SMRH6D28-330 M 33 M 10KHz 0.165 0.97 0.97
SMRH6D28-390 M 39 M 10KHz 0.210 0.86 0.86
SMRH6D28-470 M 47 M 10KHz 0.238 0.80 0.80
SMRH6D28-560M 56 M 10KHz 0.277 0.73 0.73
SMRH6D28-680 M 68 M 10KHz 0.304 0.65 0.65
SMRH6D28-820 M 82 M 10KHz 0.390 0.60 0.60
SMRH6D28-101 M 100 M 10KHz 0.535 0.54 0.54
SX
N-
顺
翔

Part No
Inductance DCR Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
L(μH)
'@0A
Tole Test
Freq
(Ω)
Max
(A)
Max
(A)
Max
SMRH6D38-3R3N 3.3 N 10KHz 0.020 3.50 3.50
SMRH6D38-5R0N 5.0 N 10KHz 0.024 2.90 2.90
SMRH6D38-6R2N 6.2 N 10KHz 0.027 2.40 2.40
SMRH6D38-7R4N 7.4 N 10KHz 0.031 2.30 2.30
SMRH6D38-8R7N 8.7 N 10KHz 0.034 2.20 2.20
SMRH6D38-100N 10 N 10KHz 0.038 2.00 2.00
SMRH6D38-120M 12 M 10KHz 0.053 1.70 1.70
SMRH6D38-150 M 15 M 10KHz 0.057 1.60 1.60
SMRH6D38-180 M 18 M 10KHz 0.092 1.50 1.50
SMRH6D38-220 M 22 M 10KHz 0.096 1.30 1.30
SMRH6D38-270 M 27 M 10KHz 0.109 1.20 1.20
SMRH6D38-330 M 33 M 10KHz 0.124 1.10 1.10
SMRH6D38-390 M 39 M 10KHz 0.138 1.00 1.00
SMRH6D38-470 M 47 M 10KHz 0.155 0.95 0.95
SMRH6D38-560 M 56 M 10KHz 0.202 0.85 0.85
SMRH6D38-680 M 68 M 10KHz 0.234 0.75 0.75
SMRH6D38-820 M 82 M 10KHz 0.324 0.70 0.70
SMRH6D38-101 M 100 M 10KHz 0.358 0.62 0.62
● Saturation Current: DC current at which inductance drops 35% from its value without current.
● Temperature Rise Current: the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise isΔT 40℃ (Ta=25℃).
● Rated DC Current：The less value which is Isat or Irms.
● Special remind:Circuit design, component, PCB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions